
 

Youth Transition/Employment Coordinator 
Regional Contacts 

 
Albany Region Central Missouri Region 

Stacey Law 
 
Tel: 660-726-1533 
 
Stacey.Law@dmh.mo.gov 

Vacant 

Hannibal Region Joplin Region 
Monica King 
 
Tel: 573-406-6636 
 
Monica.King@dmh.mo.gov 

Vacant 

Kansas City Region Kirksville Region 
Steven Taylor 
 
Tel: 816-889-3453 
 
Steven.Taylor@dmh.mo.gov 

Amanda Mills 
 
Tel: 660-785-2307 
 
Amanda.Mills@dmh.mo.gov 

Poplar Bluff Region Rolla Region 
Russ Fields 
 
Tel: 573-888-5842 
 
Russ.Fields@dmh.mo.gov  

Judy Satterfield 
 
Tel: 573-674-3113 
 
Judy.Satterfield@dmh.mo.gov 

Sikeston Region Springfield Region 
Christine Pogue  
 
Tel: 573-290-5229 
 
Christine.Pogue@dmh.mo.gov  

 Debbie Peabody 

 Tel: 417-895-7485 

Deborah.Peabody@dmh.mo.gov 

St. Louis County Region St. Louis Tri-County Region 
Vacant Sandy Keyser  

 
Tel: 636-926-1229 
 
Sandy.Keyser@dmh.mo.gov  
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